

S.T. 47 of 2023
New No. 11 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW060000502023
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah

Order No. 8 dated 17.07.2023

Sole accused person is present. Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record.

In course of hearing it is detected that the report in final form suffers from material irregularities for non compliance of the provision of Section 173(5) of Cr.P.C. The officer-in-charge of Joypur P.S. is directed to remove the defects before the matter is taken-up for consideration of charge on **24.08.2023**.

Inform.

Let a copy of this order be transmitted to the S.D.P.O, Amta, Bhabanipur, Ghosh Para, P.S. U.N. Pur, Dist. Howrah, to ensure the compliance of the Officer-in-charge of the concerned Police station.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)