

S.T. No. 47 of 2023
New No. 11 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW060000502023
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 14 dated 02.12.2024

Sole accused on Court bail is absent by petition. Learned Public Prosecutor-in charge of this case is present with one witness.

Witness namely Dolon Dorjee is examined-in-chief in part as P.W. 1. Her Examination-in-chief is deferred as per prayer of the Prosecution. No other witness is present. Adjourned this day.

Fixing 25.04.2025 for further evidence of P.W. 1, Dolon Dorjee.

Witness present, be redirected accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah